
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2018     

Results – UNDER 11 

Competition took place on 21st January 2018 at St Faiths School, Cambridge 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 501 Anze Bavec 8.60   7.85   16.45 29       

 502 Eric Ayoub 9.00 7.80 8.75 7.90 33.45 11       

 503 Luc Townend 9.20 8.50 9.20 9.00 35.90 4       

 504 Luke Philips   7.80   8.10 15.90 30       

 505 Thomas Ayoub 8.40 8.15 9.15 7.90 33.60 10       

 506 Gabriel Paunica 9.40 8.35 8.50 8.30 34.55 9       

  Total of top 4 36.20 32.80 35.60 33.30    137.90 2   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 507 Simon Aggett 8.70 8.00 7.80 7.30 31.80 19       

 508 Myles Boardman 8.90 8.90 8.20 6.80 32.80 14 =     

 509 Harry Bettison 9.20 9.00 8.55 8.00 34.75 8       

 510 Charlie Wilson 9.50 8.60 7.40 6.40 31.90 18       

 511           0.00 32 =     

 512   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =     

  Total of top 4 36.30 34.50 31.95 28.50    131.25 4   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Castle House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 513 Elliot Nixon       6.00 6.00 31       

 514 Thomas Cowley 8.50 7.35 7.65   23.50 28       

 515 Elliot Hawkins 9.20 8.15 7.55 7.90 32.80 14 =     

 516 Jamie Daniels 9.00 7.75 8.45 6.80 32.00 17       

 517 Harry pendlebury 8.60 7.90 8.75 7.80 33.05 12       

 518 Thomas Daniels 8.80 7.80 9.15 7.10 32.85 13       

  Total of top 4 35.60 31.60 34.00 29.60    130.80 5   

 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 519 Joseph Imonioro 7.30 7.05 7.70 6.20 28.25 24       

 520 Ethan Ireland 8.50 7.25 7.95 6.10 29.80 21 =     

 521 Kanye Nwuga 7.90 7.25 6.85 5.10 27.10 26       

 522 Keith Adeleye 8.40 7.30 7.05 5.00 27.75 25       

 523 Oliver Surley 8.10 7.00 6.35 5.00 26.45 27       

 524 Gabriel Alvarez-Custodio         0.00 32 =     

  Total of top 4 32.90 28.85 29.55 22.40    113.70 6   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 525 Gabriel Barford 8.10 6.80 7.30 7.60 29.80 21 =     

 526 Joshua Probert 8.00 7.05 7.70 7.30 30.05 20       

 527 Douglas Stewart 9.00 7.35 8.25 8.10 32.70 16       

 528 Mikey Jones 8.30 7.50 9.05 4.00 28.85 23       

 529 Ollie Hughes 9.30 8.85 9.30 8.90 36.35 3       

 530           0.00 32 =     

  Total of top 4 34.70 30.75 34.30 31.90    131.65 3   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 531 Isaac Astin 8.80 8.45 9.00 9.00 35.25 7       

 532 Harry Bennett-Coles 8.90 9.00 9.30 8.30 35.50 6       

 533 Toby Nichols 9.00 8.60 9.35 8.90 35.85 5       

 534 James Warren 9.20 9.00 9.45 8.90 36.55 1 =     

 535 Viraj Shah 8.60 9.30 9.55 9.10 36.55 1 =     

 536           0.00 32 =     

  Total of top 4 35.90 35.90 37.65 35.90    145.35 1   

 

UNDER 11 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

534 James Warren St Faith's 36.55 1 = 

535 Viraj Shah St Faith's 36.55 1 = 

529 Ollie Hughes St Winefride's 36.35 3   

503 Luc Townend British School of Brussels 35.90 4   

533 Toby Nichols St Faith's 35.85 5   

532 Harry Bennett-Coles St Faith's 35.50 6   

531 Isaac Astin St Faith's 35.25 7   

509 Harry Bettison Port Regis 34.75 8   

506 Gabriel Paunica British School of Brussels 34.55 9   

505 Thomas Ayoub British School of Brussels 33.60 10   

502 Eric Ayoub British School of Brussels 33.45 11   

517 Harry pendlebury Castle House 33.05 12   



518 Thomas Daniels Castle House 32.85 13   

515 Elliot Hawkins Castle House 32.80 14 = 

508 Myles Boardman Port Regis 32.80 14 = 

527 Douglas Stewart St Winefride's 32.70 16   

516 Jamie Daniels Castle House 32.00 17   

510 Charlie Wilson Port Regis 31.90 18   

507 Simon Aggett Port Regis 31.80 19   

526 Joshua Probert St Winefride's 30.05 20   

520 Ethan Ireland The Grove 29.80 21 = 

525 Gabriel Barford St Winefride's 29.80 21 = 

528 Mikey Jones St Winefride's 28.85 23   

519 Joseph Imonioro The Grove 28.25 24   

522 Keith Adeleye The Grove 27.75 25   

521 Kanye Nwuga The Grove 27.10 26   

523 Oliver Surley The Grove 26.45 27   

514 Thomas Cowley Castle House 23.50 28   

501 Anze Bavec British School of Brussels 16.45 29   

504 Luke Philips British School of Brussels 15.90 30   

513 Elliot Nixon Castle House 6.00 31   

511 0 Port Regis 0.00 32 = 

512 0 Port Regis 0.00 32 = 

524 Gabriel Alvarez-Custodio The Grove 0.00 32 = 

530 0 St Winefride's 0.00 32 = 

536 0 St Faith's 0.00 32 = 

 

 

UNDER 11 BOYS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Faith's 145.35 1 

British School of Brussels 137.90 2 

St Winefride's 131.65 3 

Port Regis 131.25 4 

Castle House 130.80 5 

The Grove 113.70 6 

 


